
To: Rawhouser, Deborah[drawhous@blm.gov]; Aden Seidlitz[aseidlitz@blm.gov]; Joseph
Stout[j2stout@blm.gov]; Shoop, Gregory[gshoop@blm.gov]; Paul Petersen[ppeterse@blm.gov]; Anita
Bilbao[abilbao@blm.gov]; Perez, Jerome[jperez@blm.gov]; Raymond M Suazo[rmsuazo@blm.gov]; Ruth
Welch[rwelch@blm.gov]; Marci Todd[m1todd@blm.gov]; Edwin Roberson[eroberso@blm.gov]; Amy
Lueders[alueders@blm.gov]; Hotaling, Richard[rhotalin@blm.gov]; Jon Raby[jraby@blm.gov]; Theresa M
Hanley[thanley@blm.gov]; Jamie Connell[jconnell@blm.gov]; Timothy Murphy[tmurphy@blm.gov]; Peter
Ditton[pditton@blm.gov]
Cc: Sally Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]; McAlear, Christopher[cmcalear@blm.gov]; Timothy
Fisher[tjfisher@blm.gov]; Peter Mali[pmali@blm.gov]; John Ruhs[jruhs@blm.gov]; Kathleen
Benedetto[kathleen_benedetto@ios.doi.gov]; Matthew Allen[mrallen@blm.gov]; Patrick
Wilkinson[p2wilkin@blm.gov]; Winston, Beverly[bwinston@blm.gov]; Henry, Derrick[djhenry@blm.gov];
Timothy Shannon[tshannon@blm.gov]; Aaron Moody[aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov]; Lauro,
Salvatore[slauro@blm.gov]; Kristin Bail[kbail@blm.gov]; Cynthia Staszak[cstaszak@blm.gov]; Allison
Ginn[aginn@blm.gov]; Charles Johnson[c3johnso@blm.gov]; Kenneth Mahoney[kmahoney@blm.gov];
Jody Weil[jweil@blm.gov]
From: Moore, Nikki
Sent: 2017-05-23T13:28:52-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Internal Federal Participants Information Sheet - BIA Listening Sessions
Received: 2017-05-23T13:29:07-04:00
Federal Participant Information Sheet 05-22-17.pdf

Please find attached an information sheet provided by the BIA for the Federal participants who may not be as familiar with
Tribal listening sessions. The sheet is for internal use only for the Federal representatives who will be attending on behalf

of the agency and provides brief information with some background on the logistics of how the listening sessions work.

The table below has been updated with the BLM representatives who will either be on the BIA panel or attending each

listening session. Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns and thanks for all your help!

Date Location BLM Representatives

Thursday, May 25, 2017 Hilton DoubleTree Lloyd Center 
1000 NE Multnomah Street 
Portland, OR 97232
(In conjunction with the Affiliated 
Tribes of Northwest Indians Mid-
Year Conference)

Jody Weil, OR/WA DSD Communications
(panelist)

Dave Johnson, OR/WA Tribal Liaison

Tuesday, May 30, 2017 Northern Hotel 
19 North Broadway
Billings, MT 59101
(406) 867-6767

MT BLM Tribal Coordinator (TBD) (panelist)
 

Thursday, June 1, 2017 Phoenix Convention Center 
100 N 3rd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602) 262-6225

Ken Mahoney, AZ National Conservation Lands
Lead (panelist)
Cindy Staszak, GSENM Monument Manager

Monday, June 12, 2017 Mohegan Sun 
1 Mohegan Sun Boulevard
Uncasville, CT 06382
(In conjunction with the National
Congress of American Indians Mid-
Year Conference)

Dave Johnson, OR/WA Tribal Liaison (panelist)

Nikki Moore
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Acting Deputy Assistant Director, National Conservation Lands and Community Partnerships

Bureau of Land Management, Washington D.C.

202.219.3180 (office)

202.740.0835 (cell)
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INTERNAL U.S. GOVT DOCUMENT - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

 

Information for Federal Agency Participants in

Tribal Listening Sessions on National Monument Review

 
The Tribal listening session is between the Tribal Government and Federal Officials.  The main purpose of the
session is to hear Tribal representatives’ input.

 
Registration and Tribal Participants

 There is a registration table outside the room for officials to sign in.  DOI-IA will serve as registration
staff to welcome participants, ask them to sign in, and provide copies of the E.O., Federal Register
notice, and one-page information sheet

 DOI staff at the registration table will also do their best to limit participants to only Tribal and Federal
Officials.

 The listening session sessions are closed to press unless the Tribal participants agree to open the session
to press. Signs are posted informing members of the public and the media/press that they may not sit in
on the Tribal listening session.  DOI staff at the registration table will alert the IA representative of any

press seeking to sign in so that the IA representative may ask Tribal representatives at the start of the
meeting whether they prefer the session to be open or closed.

 During the Tribal listening session, any members of the public may protest peacefully outside of the
facility as long as it does not disrupt the listening session.

 Anyone who enters the session and disrupts the meeting will be asked to leave (by security if
necessary).

 

Panelist Table

 The panelist table is limited to Federal agency leaders or their designees.  Any additional Federal
agency members are asked to sit among the audience.

 

Notes for All Federal Participants

 Please direct your attention to Tribal representatives who are providing comments.

 Please place your cell phones on mute.

 If someone hands you written comments, please provide them to the DOI-IA staff at the registration
table.

 If you would like to take pictures throughout the meeting, please ask if anybody objects prior to the start
of the meeting.

 If someone has a question specifically for your agency, please answer if doing so will help inform the
Tribes’ input.  If you need to follow up with the individual afterward, make sure to provide your contact
information.

 
Items for Lead Agency (Indian Affairs) to Note for Tribal Participants

 At the registration table, there is a sign in sheet for all attendees.

 The room is set up in theater or classroom style only to ensure that we can accommodate a large number
of Tribal participants; otherwise, we would have the seating in a circle.

 A court reporter will be transcribing the session.
o The transcripts will be posted to www.regulations.gov as soon as they are available (usually a

week or two after the session).

 Written comments from Tribes are to consultation@bia.gov and will be considered when received;
however, note that the Secretary’s interim report, including the report on Bears Ears, is due June 15,
2017.
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